

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MAYBERRY AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	60,555.00	60,555.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,405	26.00	36,530.00	35.00	49,175.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	915	30.00	27,450.00	45.00	41,175.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,021	90.00	91,890.00	75.00	76,575.00
10	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	1.8	2,929.00	5,272.20	1,750.00	3,150.00
11	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,105	30.00	33,150.00	25.00	27,625.00
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	7,050	8.00	56,400.00	4.60	32,430.00
13	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	1,780	10.00	17,800.00	6.10	10,858.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (1- CASE A, 1- MODIFIED CASE A, 2- CASE C)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
15	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300), W=14', [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING INLET AND EXTENSION OF EXISTING RCP]	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15.A	000003	DRAINAGE INLET FILTRATION	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
16	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	63.00	315.00
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [STREET NAME SIGN]	EA	1	275.00	275.00	420.00	420.00
18	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	100.00	300.00	280.00	840.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,235	0.30	370.50	2.40	2,964.00
19.A	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]	LF	350	2.00	700.00	1.80	630.00
20	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSS WALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	1,960	3.00	5,880.00	2.80	5,488.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 21							356,267.70	386,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - SITE GRADING AND PARKING LOT CONSTRUCTIONS					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
24	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ON-SITE AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS)	LS	1	29,100.00	29,100.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
26	190101	OVER EXCAVATE, IMPORT MATERIAL, RECOMPACT & EXCAVATION (SITE GRADING)	LS	1	91,200.00	91,200.00	90,231.00	90,231.00
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	640	30.00	19,200.00	55.00	35,200.00
28	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PARKING LOT PAVING)	TON	940	90.00	84,600.00	75.00	70,500.00
29	000003	PVC CONDUIT INSTALLATION [FOR FUTURE PARKING LOT LIGHTING]	LF	500	6.00	3,000.00	21.00	10,500.00
30	000003	6" TYPE "A-6" CONCRETE PARKING LOT CURB & GUTTER (CRS 200)	LF	1,000	10.00	10,000.00	22.00	22,000.00
31	000003	6" TYPE "D" CONCRETE PARKING LOT CURB (CRS 204)	LF	600	15.00	9,000.00	20.00	12,000.00
32	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (WIDENED CURB AT END STALLS IN PLANTERS)	SQFT	400	8.00	3,200.00	6.30	2,520.00
32.A	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (VWPD STD LC-02 AND LC-03)	SQFT	5,240	8.00	41,920.00	5.60	29,344.00
32.B	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [6" THICK PCC WITH 6x6-W1.4xW1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH]	SQFT	380	10.00	3,800.00	7.75	2,945.00
32.C	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [6" THICK V-GUTTER]	SQFT	1,150	10.00	11,500.00	3.40	3,910.00
32.D	011503	MINOR CONCRETE (UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE) (CRS 309)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
33	000003	2' X 2' CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (BROOKS No. 2424 T24 W/ STEEL GRATE) W/THREE (3) 6" HDPE DRAIN LINES TO INFILTRATION (DETENTION) BASIN	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
33.A	000003	3' X 3' BROOKS CB3636 CATCH BASIN (INCLUDING ONE (1) 12" HDPE DRAIN LINE TO BACK OF STREET CATCH BASIN ON MAYBERRY AVENUE)	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
33.B	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (No. 1, METHOD B) [6" ROCK]	CY	15	150.00	2,250.00	320.00	4,800.00
34	000003	PARKING LOT STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND PARKING LOT BUMPERS	LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
35	000003	PARKING LOT SIGNING [4 EA. HANDICAP STALLS & 2 EA. HANDICAP NOTICE AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES]	EA	6	210.00	1,260.00	210.00	1,260.00
36	000003	PARKING LOT HANDICAPPED RAMPS	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
37	000003	6" PVC SCH 80 CONDUIT / SLEEVES FOR FUTURE, VERIZON & CATV	LF	140	15.00	2,100.00	22.00	3,080.00
37.A	000003	5" PVC SCH 80 CONDUIT / SLEEVES FOR FUTURE, SCE	LF	380	15.00	5,700.00	16.00	6,080.00
38	860401	STREET LIGHT (INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES) [AT MAYBERRY AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE]	LF	630	20.00	12,600.00	18.00	11,340.00
39	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
39.A	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
39.B	210430	HYDROSEED (GRADED AREAS)	ACRE	6.5	3,000.00	19,500.00	1,450.00	9,425.00
39.C	000003	INSTALL 6' TUBULAR STEEL FENCING INCLUDING GATE	LF	715	35.00	25,025.00	41.00	29,315.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 22 - 39.C						484,055.00		483,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	000003	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/GATE VALVE (PER LHMWD STD. H-2B)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
40.A	000003	6" (PVC) WATER LINE	LF	180	25.00	4,500.00	70.00	12,600.00
41	000003	6" DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY (PER LHMWD STD. H-3)	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
42	000003	POST INDICATOR VALVE/FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
43	000003	4" WATER LINE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS	LF	120	20.00	2,400.00	34.00	4,080.00
43.A	000003	6" MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	EA	2	200.00	400.00	700.00	1,400.00
44	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
45	000003	4" MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	EA	1	150.00	150.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
46	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
47	000003	2" SERVICE CONNECTIONS (PER LHMWD STD. H-4)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
47.A	000003	1" SERVICE CONNECTIONS (PER LHMWD STD. H-5)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,470.00	5,470.00
47.B	000003	THRUST BLOCKS	CY	2	150.00	300.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
48	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
49	000003	REMOVE 90 BEND & REPLACE WITH TEE FOR FIRE LINE (12X6X6)	EA	1	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 40-49							43,000.00	77,700.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
50	000003	8" (PVC) SEWER LATERAL TO SCHOOL CLASS ROOMS P.O.C.	LF	720	28.00	20,160.00	40.00	28,800.00
51	000003	CLEANOUTS @ 100-FOOT INTERVALS	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	410.00	2,870.00
51.A	000003	8" (PVC) SEWER WYE	EA	1	250.00	250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
52	000003	TIE INTO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE IN FAIRVIEW AVENUE (LHMWD)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,330.00	4,330.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 50-52							26,910.00	38,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1, 2, 3 AND 4

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 52							910,232.70	985,300.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MAYBERRY AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		3 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
3	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	21,700.00	21,700.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,405	27.00	37,935.00	36.00	50,580.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	915	48.00	43,920.00	43.00	39,345.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,021	63.00	64,323.00	80.00	81,680.00
10	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	2	1,600.00	2,880.00	3,400.00	6,120.00
11	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,105	39.00	43,095.00	26.00	28,730.00
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	7,050	5.50	38,775.00	5.50	38,775.00
13	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	1,780	7.80	13,884.00	9.50	16,910.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (1- CASE A, 1- MODIFIED CASE A, 2- CASE C)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,008.00	12,032.00
15	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300), W=14', [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING INLET AND EXTENSION OF EXISTING RCP]	EA	1	10,790.00	10,790.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
15.A	000003	DRAINAGE INLET FILTRATION	EA	1	13,200.00	13,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
16	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	51.00	255.00	53.00	265.00
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [STREET NAME SIGN]	EA	1	356.00	356.00	320.00	320.00
18	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	254.00	762.00	265.00	795.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,235	3.00	3,705.00	3.00	3,705.00
19.A	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]	LF	350	1.00	350.00	1.00	350.00
20	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSS WALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	1,960	3.50	6,860.00	1.60	3,136.00
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 21						355,290.00		361,693.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - SITE GRADING AND PARKING LOT CONSTRUCTIONS					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		3 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
24	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ON-SITE AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	29,700.00	29,700.00
26	190101	OVER EXCAVATE, IMPORT MATERIAL, RECOMPACT & EXCAVATION (SITE GRADING)	LS	1	197,400.00	197,400.00	217,000.00	217,000.00
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	640	49.00	31,360.00	54.00	34,560.00
28	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PARKING LOT PAVING)	TON	940	63.00	59,220.00	81.00	76,140.00
29	000003	PVC CONDUIT INSTALLATION [FOR FUTURE PARKING LOT LIGHTING]	LF	500	20.00	10,000.00	14.00	7,000.00
30	000003	6" TYPE "A-6" CONCRETE PARKING LOT CURB & GUTTER (CRS 200)	LF	1,000	26.00	26,000.00	21.00	21,000.00
31	000003	6" TYPE "D" CONCRETE PARKING LOT CURB (CRS 204)	LF	600	15.00	9,000.00	20.00	12,000.00
32	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (WIDENED CURB AT END STALLS IN PLANTERS)	SQFT	400	7.10	2,840.00	13.00	5,200.00
32.A	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (VWPD STD LC-02 AND LC-03)	SQFT	5,240	5.00	26,200.00	5.60	29,344.00
32.B	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [6" THICK PCC WITH 6x6-W1.4xW1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH]	SQFT	380	7.00	2,660.00	14.00	5,320.00
32.C	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [6" THICK V-GUTTER]	SQFT	1,150	7.00	8,050.00	14.00	16,100.00
32.D	011503	MINOR CONCRETE (UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE) (CRS 309)	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	8,110.00	8,110.00
33	000003	2' X 2' CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (BROOKS No. 2424 T24 W/ STEEL GRATE) W/THREE (3) 6" HDPE DRAIN LINES TO INFILTRATION (DETENTION) BASIN	EA	1	11,800.00	11,800.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
33.A	000003	3' X 3' BROOKS CB3636 CATCH BASIN (INCLUDING ONE (1) 12" HDPE DRAIN LINE TO BACK OF STREET CATCH BASIN ON MAYBERRY AVENUE)	EA	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	11,300.00	11,300.00
33.B	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (No. 1, METHOD B) [6" ROCK]	CY	15	350.00	5,250.00	180.00	2,700.00
34	000003	PARKING LOT STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND PARKING LOT BUMPERS	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
35	000003	PARKING LOT SIGNING [4 EA. HANDICAP STALLS & 2 EA. HANDICAP NOTICE AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES]	EA	6	305.00	1,830.00	1,270.00	7,620.00
36	000003	PARKING LOT HANDICAPPED RAMPS	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,120.00	6,360.00
37	000003	6" PVC SCH 80 CONDUIT / SLEEVES FOR FUTURE, VERIZON & CATV	LF	140	20.00	2,800.00	15.00	2,100.00
37.A	000003	5" PVC SCH 80 CONDUIT / SLEEVES FOR FUTURE, SCE	LF	380	20.00	7,600.00	15.00	5,700.00
38	860401	STREET LIGHT (INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES) [AT MAYBERRY AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE]	LF	630	20.00	12,600.00	15.00	9,450.00
39	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
39.A	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
39.B	210430	HYDROSEED (GRADED AREAS)	ACRE	6.5	7,400.00	48,100.00	6,600.00	42,900.00
39.C	000003	INSTALL 6' TUBULAR STEEL FENCING INCLUDING GATE	LF	715	76.00	54,340.00	80.00	57,200.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 22 - 39.C						643,750.00		727,304.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		3 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	000003	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/GATE VALVE (PER LHMWD STD. H-2B)	EA	1	13,600.00	13,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
40.A	000003	6" (PVC) WATER LINE	LF	180	80.00	14,400.00	52.00	9,360.00
41	000003	6" DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY (PER LHMWD STD. H-3)	EA	1	10,600.00	10,600.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
42	000003	POST INDICATOR VALVE/FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION	EA	1	11,100.00	11,100.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
43	000003	4" WATER LINE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS	LF	120	59.00	7,080.00	18.00	2,160.00
43.A	000003	6" MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	EA	2	168.00	336.00	890.00	1,780.00
44	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
45	000003	4" MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	EA	1	92.00	92.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
46	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
47	000003	2" SERVICE CONNECTIONS (PER LHMWD STD. H-4)	EA	2	8,800.00	17,600.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
47.A	000003	1" SERVICE CONNECTIONS (PER LHMWD STD. H-5)	EA	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
47.B	000003	THRUST BLOCKS	CY	2	407.00	814.00	680.00	1,360.00
48	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----
49	000003	REMOVE 90 BEND & REPLACE WITH TEE FOR FIRE LINE (12X6X6)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 40-49						83,822.00		66,460.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		3 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
50	000003	8" (PVC) SEWER LATERAL TO SCHOOL CLASS ROOMS P.O.C.	LF	720	71.00	51,120.00	39.00	28,080.00
51	000003	CLEANOUTS @ 100-FOOT INTERVALS	EA	7	685.00	4,795.00	2,400.00	16,800.00
51.A	000003	8" (PVC) SEWER WYE	EA	1	147.00	147.00	530.00	530.00
52	000003	TIE INTO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE IN FAIRVIEW AVENUE (LHMWD)	EA	1	671.00	671.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 50-52						56,733.00		54,710.00

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1, 2, 3 AND 4

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 52						1,139,595.00		1,210,167.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MAYBERRY AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS					4 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00		
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
3	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----		
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,200.00	10,200.00		
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00		
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,405	68.00	95,540.00		
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	915	49.00	44,835.00		
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,021	74.00	75,554.00		
10	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	2	1,000.00	1,800.00		
11	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,105	24.00	26,520.00		
12	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	7,050	4.00	28,200.00		
13	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	1,780	6.00	10,680.00		
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (1- CASE A, 1- MODIFIED CASE A, 2- CASE C)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00		
15	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300), W=14', [INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING INLET AND EXTENSION OF EXISTING RCP]	EA	1	16,500.00	16,500.00		
15.A	000003	DRAINAGE INLET FILTRATION	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
16	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	56.00	280.00		
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [STREET NAME SIGN]	EA	1	400.00	400.00		
18	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00		
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,235	2.80	3,458.00		
19.A	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]	LF	350	1.12	392.00		
20	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSS WALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	1,960	3.90	7,644.00		
21	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 21						436,903.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - SITE GRADING AND PARKING LOT CONSTRUCTIONS					4 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
22	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00		
24	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
25	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ON-SITE AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
26	190101	OVER EXCAVATE, IMPORT MATERIAL, RECOMPACT & EXCAVATION (SITE GRADING)	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00		
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	640	70.00	44,800.00		
28	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PARKING LOT PAVING)	TON	940	72.00	67,680.00		
29	000003	PVC CONDUIT INSTALLATION [FOR FUTURE PARKING LOT LIGHTING]	LF	500	40.00	20,000.00		
30	000003	6" TYPE "A-6" CONCRETE PARKING LOT CURB & GUTTER (CRS 200)	LF	1,000	24.00	24,000.00		
31	000003	6" TYPE "D" CONCRETE PARKING LOT CURB (CRS 204)	LF	600	23.00	13,800.00		
32	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (WIDENED CURB AT END STALLS IN PLANTERS)	SQFT	400	6.00	2,400.00		
32.A	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (VWPD STD LC-02 AND LC-03)	SQFT	5,240	4.00	20,960.00		
32.B	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [6" THICK PCC WITH 6x6-W1.4xW1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH]	SQFT	380	7.00	2,660.00		
32.C	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [6" THICK V-GUTTER]	SQFT	1,150	7.00	8,050.00		
32.D	011503	MINOR CONCRETE (UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE) (CRS 309)	EA	1	10,500.00	10,500.00		
33	000003	2' X 2' CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (BROOKS No. 2424 T24 W/ STEEL GRATE) W/THREE (3) 6" HDPE DRAIN LINES TO INFILTRATION (DETENTION) BASIN	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
33.A	000003	3' X 3' BROOKS CB3636 CATCH BASIN (INCLUDING ONE (1) 12" HDPE DRAIN LINE TO BACK OF STREET CATCH BASIN ON MAYBERRY AVENUE)	EA	1	6,400.00	6,400.00		
33.B	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (No. 1, METHOD B) [6" ROCK]	CY	15	200.00	3,000.00		
34	000003	PARKING LOT STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND PARKING LOT BUMPERS	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00		
35	000003	PARKING LOT SIGNING [4 EA. HANDICAP STALLS & 2 EA. HANDICAP NOTICE AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES]	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00		
36	000003	PARKING LOT HANDICAPPED RAMPS	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00		
37	000003	6" PVC SCH 80 CONDUIT / SLEEVES FOR FUTURE, VERIZON & CATV	LF	140	60.00	8,400.00		
37.A	000003	5" PVC SCH 80 CONDUIT / SLEEVES FOR FUTURE, SCE	LF	380	60.00	22,800.00		
38	860401	STREET LIGHT (INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES) [AT MAYBERRY AVENUE AND FAIRVIEW AVENUE]	LF	630	50.00	31,500.00		
39	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----		
39.A	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
39.B	210430	HYDROSEED (GRADED AREAS)	ACRE	6.5	3,000.00	19,500.00		
39.C	000003	INSTALL 6' TUBULAR STEEL FENCING INCLUDING GATE	LF	715	45.00	32,175.00		
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 22 - 39.C						775,625.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project, Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
PROJECT No. C6-0081**

**Advertised: March 29, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-40)
Addenda: One (4/15/16), Two (4/21/16)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 27, 2016**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					4 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
40	000003	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/GATE VALVE (PER LHMWD STD. H-2B)	EA	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	
40.A	000003	6" (PVC) WATER LINE	LF	180	55.00	9,900.00	
41	000003	6" DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY (PER LHMWD STD. H-3)	EA	1	11,300.00	11,300.00	
42	000003	POST INDICATOR VALVE/FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION	EA	1	6,900.00	6,900.00	
43	000003	4" WATER LINE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS	LF	120	19.00	2,280.00	
43.A	000003	6" MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	EA	2	940.00	1,880.00	
44	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	
45	000003	4" MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	
46	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	
47	000003	2" SERVICE CONNECTIONS (PER LHMWD STD. H-4)	EA	2	5,700.00	11,400.00	
47.A	000003	1" SERVICE CONNECTIONS (PER LHMWD STD. H-5)	EA	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	
47.B	000003	THRUST BLOCKS	CY	2	800.00	1,600.00	
48	000001	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	
49	000003	REMOVE 90 BEND & REPLACE WITH TEE FOR FIRE LINE (12X6X6)	EA	1	8,300.00	8,300.00	
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 40-49						70,260.00	

BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					4 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
50	000003	8" (PVC) SEWER LATERAL TO SCHOOL CLASS ROOMS P.O.C.	LF	720	41.50	29,880.00	
51	000003	CLEANOUTS @ 100-FOOT INTERVALS	EA	7	2,500.00	17,500.00	
51.A	000003	8" (PVC) SEWER WYE	EA	1	600.00	600.00	
52	000003	TIE INTO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE IN FAIRVIEW AVENUE (LHMWD)	EA	1	9,800.00	9,800.00	
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 50-52						57,780.00	

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1, 2, 3 AND 4

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 52						1,340,568.00	
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--

Subcontractors

**Project: Exchange Club Park
Frontage Improvements Project
Mayberry Avenue and Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista**

Project No.: C6-0081

Apparent Low Bidder: Beador Construction Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
J&S Striping Company, Inc. Ontario, CA 91761 Lic. # 538211	16-20, 34, 35 Striping
Valley Cities Gonzalez Fence Inc. Lic. # 575325	39.C Fence
All American Asphalt Lic. # 267073	9, 29 Asphalt